AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUE OF \$495,000 REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970, OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Trustees of the Village of Chatham,

PASSED: 2mace 19 1970

SIGNED: <u>march</u>, 19, 1920

RECORDED: Zuarch /9, 1970

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

Ond. 70-4

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUE OF \$495,000 REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970, OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Trustees of the Village of Chatham,

1. That an Ordinance "Authorizing and providing for the issue of \$495,000 Water Revenue Bonds, Series 1970, of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, for the purpose of defraying the cost of making improvements to the waterworks system of said Village, prescribing all the details of said bonds, and providing for the collection, segregation and distribution of the revenue of the waterworks system of said Village for the purpose of paying the cost of the operation and maintenance thereof, providing an adequate depreciation fund therefor and paying the principal and interest of said Water Revenue Bonds" heretofore adopted by the President and Board of Trustees, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1970, be and it is hereby repealed.

PASSED: March 19, 1970	
SIGNED: March 19, 1970	
RECORDED: <u>March 19, 1970</u>	
	Village President

Village Clerk

ATTEST:

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUE OF \$495,000 REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970, OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Trustees of the Village of Chatham,

That an Ordinance "Authorizing and providing for the issue of \$495,000 Water Revenue Bonds, Series 1970, of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, for the purpose of defraying the cost of making improvements to the waterworks system of said Village, prescribing all the details of said bonds, and providing for the collection, aegregation and distribution of the revenue of the waterworks system of said Village for the purpose of paying the cost of the operation and maintenance thereof, providing an adequate depreciation fund therefor and paying the principal and interest of said Water Revenue Bonds" heretofore adopted by the President and Board of Trustees, on the 5 day of February, 1970, be and it is hereby repealed.

PASSED:

SIGNED:

RECORDED:

ATTEST:

Branka